

1.1 moves to amend H.F. No. 10 as follows:

1.2 Page 1, line 8, delete "SERVICES" and insert "PAYMENTS"

1.3 Page 1, line 10, before "Notwithstanding" insert "(a)"

1.4 Page 1, line 12, delete "any person or entity" and insert "a state agency or a political
1.5 subdivision"

1.6 Page 1, line 12, delete "service," and delete "loan, subsidy,"

1.7 Page 1, after line 13, insert:

1.8 "(b) This section only applies to programs that require the recipient of the financial aid
1.9 or assistance to demonstrate residence in Minnesota. For such programs, the administering
1.10 state agency or political subdivisions must require the recipient to provide documentation
1.11 demonstrating that the recipient is:

1.12 (1) a citizen or national of the United States; or

1.13 (2) an alien lawfully present in the United States."

1.14 Amend the title accordingly